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Writer's E-mail Address: tjw@gpnalaw.com
Whiter's Fax No.: (605) 342-0480

RE: In the Matter of the Complaint filed by SDN, LLC against Sprint

Communications Company, LP

In the Matter of the Third Party Complaint of Sprint Against Splitrock et al

GPNA File No. 08509.0009

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

TC 09-098

Enclosed for filing in the above-entitled matter, please find Sprint’s Motion to Enforce
Subpoenas and Modify Procedural Schedule, Memorandum in Support of Motion to Enforce
Subpoenas and Modify Procedural Schedule, Affidavit of Philip Schenkenberg and Certificate of

Service. By copy of same, parties have been served.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

albot J-Wa rek

TIW :klw
Enclosure
C: Karen Cremer/Bobbi Bourk
Darla Rogers/Margo Northrup
Jeffrey D. Larson/Ross Buntrock/G. David Carter
Jim Cremer
Clients




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT
OF SOUTH DAKOTANETWORK, LLC,
AGAINST SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY LP

IN THE MATTER OF THE THIRD
PARTY COMPLAINT OF SPRINT
COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.
AGAINST SPLITROCK PROPERTIES,
INC., NORTHERN VALLEY
COMMUNICATIONS, INC., SANCOM,

INC., AND CAPITAL TELEPHONE
COMPANY

DOCKET NUMBER TC 09-098

)
)
)
3
g CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
)
)
)
)
)
)

The undersigned certifies that on the 27th day of October, 2011, I served a true and
correct copy of Sprint’s Motion to Enforce Subpoenas and Modify Procedural Schedule,
Memorandum in Support of Motion to Enforce Subpoenas and Modify Procedural Schedule
and the Affidavit of Philip Schenkenberg in the above-entitled action electronically to:

MS PATRICIA VAN GERPEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SDPUC

500 EAST CAPITOL

PIERRE SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

MS BOBBIBOURK
STAFF ANALYST
SDPUC

500 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SD 57501
bobbi.bourk@state.sd.us

Jeff Larson

PO Box 277
Woonsocket, SD 57385
jdlarson@santel.net

Ross Buntrock

G. David Carter

ARENT FOX LP

1050 Connecticut Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20036
Buntrock.ross@arentfox.com
Carter.David@arentfox.com

MS KAREN E CREMER
STAFF ATTORNEY
SDPUC

500 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SD 57501
karen.cremer@state.sd.us

MS DARLA POLLMAN ROGERS

MS MARGO NORTHRUP

RITER ROGERS WATTIER & BROWN LLP
PO BOX 280

PIERRE SD 57501-0280
dprogers@riterlaw.com
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

James Cremer

PO Box 970

Aberdeen, SD 57402
icremer(@bantzlaw.com
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albot J. Wieczorek




